Page
1
ENCLOSURES
w CONTENTS
CONSUMER DISTRIBUTION BOARDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 2
WALL-MOUNTING ENCLOSURES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 9
FLOOR-STANDING ENCLOSURES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 15
MODUL 4000TT – TYPE TESTED ENCLOSURES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page 21

W AS MODULAR ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATE
AS
Type key
KAPITEL_01_AK4:KAPITEL_01  19.06.2008  20:42 Uhr  Seite 15
FLOOR-STANDING ENCLOSURES
Page
16
W AS MODULAR ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING PLATE – continued
W SCHRACK-INFO
• Material:
• Frame: Sheet steel 1,75 mm
• Doors: Sheet steel 2 mm
• Rear panel: Sheet steel 1.5 mm
• Roof: Sheet steel 1.5 mm
• Mounting plate: Sheet steel, galvanised, 3 mm
• Frame: 8x bevelled and laser-welded profile with 25 mm hole matrix and cable entry in floor
• Doors: Hinges can be attached on left or right, reinforced frame
• Rear panel: Removable. Can be replaced with rear doors
• Lock: Self-positioning 4 point rod lock for single doors and 3 point rod lock for double doors
• Comes as standard with swing handle lock with 5mm double-bit insert, replaceable
• Mounting plate: Double-bevelled, depth can be adjusted at 25 mm intervals
• Surface: powder-coated RAL 7035
• Degree of protection: IP 56 / NEMA 4 for single door-, IP 55 / NEMA 12 for double door models
• Included in delivery: Housing with doors with swing handle insert, 5mm double-bit insert, removable roof, cable
entry plates, rear panel and mounting plate and earthing studs, keys and assembly instructions
DIM. (HxWxD) mm ORDER NO.
SINGLE DOOR
1800x600x400 AS186040
1800x600x500 AS186050
1800x600x600 AS186060
1800x800x400 AS188040
1800x800x500 AS188050
1800x800x600 AS188060
1800x1000x400 AS181040
1800x1000x500 AS181050
1800x1000x600 AS181060
2000x600x400 AS206040
2000x600x500 AS206050
2000x600x600 AS206060
2000x800x400 AS208040
2000x800x500 AS208050
2000x800x600 AS208060
2000x800x800 AS208080
2000x1000x400 AS201040
2000x1000x500 AS201050
2000x1000x600 AS201060
2200x600x600 AS226060
2200x800x600 AS228060
2200x800x800 AS228080
2200x1000x600 AS221060
KAPITEL_01_AK4:KAPITEL_01  19.06.2008  20:42 Uhr  Seite 16
FLOOR-STANDING ENCLOSURES
Page
17
DIM. (DxH) mm ORDER NO.
1800x400 ASSW1804
1800x500 ASSW1805
1800x600 ASSW1806
2000x400 ASSW2004
2000x500 ASSW2005
2000x600 ASSW2006
2000x800 ASSW2008
2200x600 ASSW2206
2200x800 ASSW2208
W SCHRACK-INFO
• Each unit comes as sold with 2 side panels
W AS MODULAR ENCLOSURES SIDE PANELS
DIM. (HxWxD) mm ORDER NO.
DOUBLE DOOR
1800x1000x400 AS181042
1800x1000x500 AS181052

trunking connectors
W DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR THE MODUL 4000 TT MODULE SYSTEM
W HOW TO ORDER
• MODUL 4000 TT has passed the type tests TTA acc. to
IEC/EN 60439-1
• SCHRACK confirms this to the panel builder with the
declaration of conformity for the MODUL 4000 TT module
system
• Ask us for the design software.
DESCRIPTION ORDER NO.
Modul 4000TT on request
KAPITEL_01_AK4:KAPITEL_01  19.06.2008  20:47 Uhr  Seite 22
ENCLOSURE ACCESORIES
Page
23
W SCHRACK-INFO
• Voltage range AC/DC 110 V - 250 V
• Self-regulating, PTC
• Self-limiting surface temperature
• Reduced energy consumption through power readjustment in accordance
with dissipated heat
• No noise suppression required
• Dynamic heating behaviour
• Tropic-proof
• IP20
• Anodized surface, large effective heating surface, natural convection
• Can be mounted at different heights according to needs
• Fastening clips can be rotated 90° for top-hat mounting
• VDE, SEV, UL approved
• Protection class I
• 3 connector model
• Terminal connection
W EQUIPMENT CABINET HEATING SYSTEMS
HEATING SYSTEMS
CONTINUOUS HEAT OUTPUT/SURFACE TEMPERATURE DIM. (WxHxD) mm ORDER NO.
15 W/65° C 65x70x50 IUK08346
30 W/90° C 65x70x50 IUK08341
45 W/105° C 65x70x50 IUK08342
60 W/105° C 140x70x50 IUK08343
100 W/130° C 140x70x50 IUK08344
150 W/150° C 215x70x50 IUK08345
250 W/75° C 186,5x85x104 IUK08250
400 W/85° C 223,5x85x104 IUK08400
CONTINUOUS HEAT OUTPUT DIM. (WxHxD) mm ORDER NO.
20 W 75x45x29 IUK08352
30 W 75x45x29 IUK08353
10 W + cable 1 m 50x45x29 IUK08351
W SCHRACK-INFO
• Voltage range AC/DC 110 - 250 V, max. 265 V
• Heating element: (PTC) thermistor, self-regulating
• Heating unit: Anodized aluminium profile
• Protection class II, IP54
• Connecting lead: Silicon cable 0,3 m long 2 x 0,75 mm2
• Fastenings: Clip for 35 mm DIN rail EN 60715
W SMALL HEATERS
IUK08353
L ca. 300 mm
12
A
45
29,5
KAPITEL_01_AK4:KAPITEL_01  19.06.2008  20:47 Uhr  Seite 23
Page
24
ENCLOSURE ACCESSORIES
W SCHRACK-INFO
IU008508, IU008513, IU008509
• Operating voltage: 230V, 50-60Hz
with on/off switch for lamp
• Output: 11 W (~ 75 W bulb)
• Light intensity: 900 lm
• Service life: 5000 h
• RI suppression: meets VDE 0712 IEC 82